DODL DEG 1501			8
FORM PTO-1594	ilili		DEPARTMENT OF PARTMENT OF PART
(Rev. 6-93)) !!!!! !		(i ias: ias)
OMB No. 0651-0011 Tab settings ♥ ♥		100906777	ONLY NO 16
			ssioner for Trademarks: inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of convey	ing party(ies):	MLD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bi	ofreeze Associates	MFD 11-16-98	Name: <u>Biofreeze Associates</u>
			Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ General Partne		ted Partnership	Street Address: <u>1017 Boyd Road</u>
☐ Corporation-St	cate	-	City: <u>Export</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>1</u>
-	conveying party(ies) attache		□ Individual(s) citizenship
			Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conv	reyance:		⊠ Limited Partnership Corporation-State
□ Assignment	□ Merge:	r	Other
□ Security Agr	reement 🗆 Change	e of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \square Yes \square No
■ Other Notice	e of Change of Address	s of Assignee	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: _	November 16, 1998		Add:tional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🛭 No
	m		for the mark CRYOTHERAPY-THE COLD METHOD
	7/1	Additional numbers at	ttechad2 E Ve M No
	ess of party to whom o		ttached? Tye: No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning doc	rument should be maile	correspondence ed:	
concerning doc	cument should be maile Baldauf, Req. No. 25	correspondence ed: 5,826	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning doc	cument should be maile Baldauf, Req. No. 25 ess: Webb Ziesenheim E	correspondence ed: 5,826 Bruening	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 40.00
concerning doc Name: <u>Kent E.</u> Internal Addre	eument should be maile Baldauf, Reg. No. 25 ess: <u>Webb Ziesenheim F</u> Logsdon Orkin & F	correspondence ed: 5,826 Bruening Hanson, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning doc Name: <u>Kent E.</u> Internal Addre	eument should be maile Baldauf, Reg. No. 25 ess: Webb Ziesenheim E Logsdon Orkin & F :: 700 Koppers Buildi	correspondence ed: 5,826 Bruening Hanson, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 40.00
Name: Kent E. Internal Addre Street Address	estate should be mailed be mailed be mailed be mailed be mailed by the service of the service between the	correspondence ed: 5,826 Bruening Hanson, P.C. ing	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Kent E. Internal Addre Street Address City: Pittsbu	rument should be mailed Baldauf, Req. No. 25 ess: Webb Ziesenheim E Logsdon Orkin & E e: 700 Koppers Buildi 436 Seventh Avenue ergh State: PA ZIE	correspondence ed: 5,826 Bruening Hanson, P.C. ing	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Pittsbu	exament should be mailed Baldauf, Req. No. 25 Ess: Webb Ziesenheim E Logsdon Orkin & E 1: 700 Koppers Buildi 436 Seventh Avenue 1: PA ZIE	correspondence ed: 5,826 Bruening Hanson, P.C. ing e	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Pittsbu 7/1998 JENNAZZ 00000 Statement and To the best of	Exament should be mailed Baldauf, Req. No. 25 ass: Webb Ziesenheim Example Logsdon Orkin & Formatte Example 1998 100	correspondence ed: 5,826 Bruening Hanson, P.C. ing e P: 15219-1818 DO NOT USE 1	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of :

BIOFREEZE ASSOCIATES :

Registration No. 2,001,198 : Mark: CRYOTHERAPY-THE COLD

METHOD

Issued September 17, 1996 :

International Class 5

Reel/Frame: 1575/0412 :

Recordal Date: March 26, 1997

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania November 16, 1998

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS North Tower Building, Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please change your records in the Assignment Branch to indicate the address of the

Assignee has changed as follows:

OLD ADDRESS:

Biofreeze Associates

127 Craighead Street, Suite 108

Pittsburgh, PA 15211

NEW ADDRESS:

Biofreeze Associates

1017 Boyd Road

Export, PA 15632

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on November 16, 1998.

Kent E. Baldauf, Registration No. 25,826

(Name of Registered Representative)

11/16/98 Date

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1819 FRAME: 0838

Enclosed is our check in the amount of \$40.00 to effect this change.

Respectfully submitted,

WEBB ZIESENHEIM BRUENING LOGSDON ORKIN & HANSON, P.C.

By

Kent E. Baldauf

Registration No. 25,826 Attorney for Applicant 700 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1818 Telephone: 412-471-8815 Facsimile: 412-471-4094

RECORDED: 11/16/1998